8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST RE:V |S |(}NS
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. [ TEM 20 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 — o e T
NEQ;ER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION @ AT TRONTHOLES 45363 7-3 A | SEE ECO-05-012970 sovans | LIL | HC
| 426569 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 4265697 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426569 -6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426569-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - 13
7-1426569-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - i
7-1426569-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL | (336705-1  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
7-1426569-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - - - ‘ gg
—=r= (0 64+0.5 - - - 03
[ 025L 0201 e 461264 | PLATE, IDENTITICATION 61
D e :) >l el 22 2|7 210172 SCREW, DRIVE 66
34 - - - - - 65
CEIMF DATA TYCO TERMINAL 1TYCO CRIMP SPECS %P EE | ‘ ‘ ‘ | | 586950 ] WASHER FLAT PRECISION i
TERMINAL NAME: TAD,FASTON, 187 SERIES T 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI7E TYPE RANGE e 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 67
WIRE 5 29 [ 090 IN] 5518 AWG TERMINAL SUPPORT >l 222 2|°? 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
[NSUL 3.94 L0155 IN] O 2.03-3.050 [.080-.120 [N LOCATTOR : : 5?2(2)?272 ;gg EEE iETCEE I\CAQPX(!%OX .0 ‘ gg
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS N I N R - - 158
A40-5.16 [.173-.203 IN 1 &= 408-8327 - - - o
TERMINAL [14-2036 7 - FEED HEEEEEEEEE 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED |56
] APPL SPEC . . @ 118 [.440 IN) - - - - - 155
A 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPL I ED (/Q,P,? >l el 22 2|7 |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 12.0 153
(2 e 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
oa00 - - - e 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
e 5907532 SPACER, TONKER 150
63801 - - ) T 18024-3 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - - - - - 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- ] } ] N 1338676-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED A4
- - - - Cenel e 632()'999'93 ?EEEEAESE SUBASSEMBLY, HDI | jg
VIR Cr P : SN PN L SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) A L T L (ETRA MY |
ClIsIZE #53 HEIGHT _ LENGTH [IN] A\ : : 639308|6265O| Em SUB-ASSY | jé
8 AWG .57 40.05 [.062 .02 IN] -354779-3 [.3055] T HEEEE RN 690124- 1 |WASHER, RAM (. [15) 142
20 AWG |52 40,05 [.060 4.002 IN] 1-354779-8 [.3080] | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) 4
20 AWG | 45 40,05 [.057 £.002 IN] 2-354779-4 [.3110] S T AL N B c3chl-| BALL, STEEL 140
e 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
- | | | | | | 1320922 - | DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- e 3547771 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
B _ e 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 136
) | | | | | | 690212~ | POST, RAM 135
- e 1320934-9  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
- ? ? ? ? 27 [ -18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
_ e |- 18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 120 13
- A e 1320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
AT . T
- e e 1633073-1  |[STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- : <:\ e |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
.§1\ >l el 22 2|2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
‘§§§§§,\ e 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
S ;\-—-’ e 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
1 e 1320928-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
A 0 ~_ e 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
. RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = | ) | | ) | 590477-2 STRIPPER 55
/. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. = | | | | | | 18023 ] SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 100 177
/2N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE Q, u IR IR I B S B020o-2  JWASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG WA 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. S LA I I 690472-1  |STRIPPER 119
4 LUBRICATE DATLY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - - - - 118
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | 338664- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 1T
A APPL.SPEC 114-20360 TO BE USED FOR ALL OTHER CRIMP _ | :2
INFORMATION NOT STATED ABOVE. - : 14
- - - 113
e 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
] | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP . SHEAR IR
-l - 1320921-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
e 454276~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
>l 22 1633132-2  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 090 8
- : : 6
e 3-455889-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
e 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED [80° T— o] A e e o ;
- - | R 5888 - SPACER, '
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - - 182 222 gl | -456406-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A ; : go 77-76|-72|- 71| 6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ _ : 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o wﬁ.PROUSE CUSEP 200D E; . Tyco Electronics
: CHK Tyco Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
_ § - 7 8 DIVENSIONS: OTHERN TSE SPeC R 1ED: AP:JD POSEP2005 [na
- - [ mn [N o L CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
i i BE et T e |
~ ~ - _7 Zi ﬁNgth +- N See Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|426569 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




